

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2012

Shri Mahadev Vishwanath Karale .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1923 OF 2012**

Shri Gopal Nagorao Bhatlavande .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2012**

Shri Ashok Kashinath Barhate .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1926 OF 2012**

Shri Sukhdev Narayan Jadhav .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1927 OF 2012**

Shri Antu Haridas Kadam .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2012**

Rajendra Atmaram Sonawane .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. V. K. Bodhare i/b Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the Petitioners.
Mr. Mayur Joglekar for the Respondents.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2017.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Bodhare appearing for the petitioners submits that the sole petitioner Rajendra Atmaram Sonawane in Writ Petition No. 2303 of 2012 is expired and requests time to prefer an appropriate application for bringing legal heirs on record.
3. Two weeks time is granted to do so. S. O. to 20.02.2017.

[K. K. TATED, J.]