

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2012

Shri Mahadev Vishwanath Karale .. Petitioner
Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1923 OF 2012

Shri Gopal Nagorao Bhatlavande .. Petitioner
Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2012

Shri Ashok Kashinath Barhate .. Petitioner
Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1926 OF 2012

Shri Sukhdev Narayan Jadhav .. Petitioner
Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1927 OF 2012

Shri Antu Haridas Kadam .. Petitioner
Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7714 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1927 OF 2012

Smt. Rohini Antu Kadam and Ors. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER OF

Shri Antu Haridas Kadam since deceased
through Applicants as a legal heirs

Rajendra Atmaram Sonawane .. Petitioner

Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1175 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2012

Rajendra Atmaram Sonawane .. Petitioner

Versus
The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir, Adv. for Petitioner.

Mr. D. J. Bhanage, Adv. for Respondent.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE J.

DATE : 4 JULY 2024.

P.C. :-

- 1) These applications are filed to bring on record heirs of deceased - Petitioners. The applications are fairly not opposed by Mr. Bhanage the learned counsel appearing for the contesting Respondents.
- 2) In that view of the matter, the applications are allowed. Delay, if any, is condoned. Legal heirs of the deceased - Petitioners are permitted to be brought on record.
- 3) Amendments to be carried out within one week from today.
- 4) Interim Application and Civil Applications are disposed of.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE J.]